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成品尺寸：105x195mm
材质：105g铜版纸
印刷：双面单色印刷
工艺：风琴折

SDA-SC600
WIRELESS CHARGING CRADLE
SUPPORT DE CHARGE SANS FIL
SUPPORTO PER LA RICARICA WIRELESS
SOPORTE DE CARGA INALÁMBRICA
DRAHTLOSE LADESTATION
DRAADLOZE OPLAADHOUDER
BASE DE CARREGAMENTO SEM FIOS

Owner's Manual
Manuel du propriétaire

Manuale del proprietario
Manual del propietario

Benutzerhandbuch
Handleiding

Manual do Proprietário

EspañolEspecificaciones
Modelo : SDA-SC600
Carga : Carga inalámbrica / Compatible con Qi2
Ventilador de enfriamiento : Compatible
Luz indicadora : Multicolor
Entrada : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2.2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Salida : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Dimensiones : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Peso :  73 g ± 2 g
Temperatura de funcionamiento : -10 °C a 45 °C
Temperatura de almacenamiento del producto : -20 °C a 80 °C
Frecuencia de carga : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Distancia de inducción : 4 mm o menos
Fuerza magnética : 1.6 kg

Diseño del Producto
Ⓐ Área de Carga Inalámbrica
Ⓑ Luz Indicadora
Ⓒ Puerto USB ( USB Type-C® )
Ⓓ Tecla Táctil
Ⓔ Ventilador de Enfriamiento
Ⓕ Tapa de Tornillo

Contenido del paquete
• Soporte de carga inalámbrica x 1
• Montaje de ventilación de aire x 1
• Cable USB x 1
• Pegatina de teléfono Metal Ring ( Acero ) x 1
• Papel de instalación x 1
• Toallita limpiadora x 1
• Manual del propietario x 1

Cómo usarlo
① Afloja el tornillo
② Fijar la pieza
③ Aprieta el tornillo
④ Ajustar el ángulo de la pieza / Sujetarla con seguridad
⑤ Adjuntar

Ajusta la posición de la cuna y los componentes de montaje para que se alineen con las aspas de la ventilación de aire.
Además, conecta el cable USB incluido al puerto USB del dispositivo y al puerto USB del coche o a un cargador opcional.
Compatible con la mayoría de las salidas de aire de vehículos, permitiendo una fijación segura de un solo toque a las aspas. 
Los puntos de contacto de silicona proporcionan un ajuste firme y protegen la superficie de arañazos.
Ten en cuenta que algunos diseños de aspas de ventilación de aire pueden no estar compatibles.

Cómo ajustar los colores y funcionamiento de las luces indicadoras
• Pulsa dos veces la tecla táctil en la parte trasera del dispositivo para cambiar los ajustes de color en el siguiente orden : 
  Arcoíris → Verde → Azul → Amarillo → Púrpura.
• Mantenga pulsada la tecla táctil en la parte trasera del dispositivo durante 2 segundos para encender o apagar la luz indicadora.
• Mientras se carga, mantenga pulsada la tecla táctil en la parte posterior del dispositivo durante 2 segundos para alternar el 
  ventilador entre encendido y apagado.

Condiciones operativas
• Arranque : La luz indicadora se enciende y el ventilador gira durante unos 10 segundos antes de detenerse.
• Espera : La luz indicadora permanece encendida.
• Cargando : La luz indicadora se apaga y el ventilador funciona.
• Completamente cargado : El ventilador se detiene.
• Detección de objetos extraños : La luz indicadora parpadea en rojo durante 5 segundos y luego se apaga.

Advertencia
Asegúrate de leer todas las advertencias del Manual del Propietario, maneja con cuidado durante el uso y sigue todas las 
normas de seguridad.
• No utilices este aparato en zonas con exceso de humedad o cerca del agua.
• No expongas este aparato a la lluvia ni a la humedad excesiva.
• Este producto contiene imanes. Evita las tarjetas de crédito y otros medios magnéticos de almacenamiento. Evita colocar el 
  producto cerca de dispositivos electrónicos sensibles o instrumentos de precisión para evitar posibles interferencias o daños.
• La función de carga inalámbrica solo está disponible para dispositivos compatibles.
• Las carcasas metálicas o gruesas pueden impedir la carga.
• Si usas una funda protectora en tu smartphone, la fuerza magnética entre el soporte magnético y el smartphone puede 
  debilitarse. Para un rendimiento óptimo, fija el anillo metálico incluido.
• Asegúrate de que la instalación, la posición y el método cumplan con las normas de seguridad del vehículo y no obstruyan 
  la vista del conductor. Además, evita usar el smartphone mientras conduces.
• Evita dejar el producto a altas temperaturas o bajo luz solar directa durante largos periodos.
• Este aparato no está destinado a ser utilizado por personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales 
  reducidas, o con falta de experiencia y conocimientos, a menos que hayan recibido supervisión o instrucción sobre el uso 
  del aparato por parte de una persona responsable de su seguridad.
• No desmontes ni intentes reparar este aparato tú mismo. Podrías lesionarte o este aparato resultar dañado.
• No utilice este aparato si ha sido sometido a descargas eléctricas o daños.

Por favor, utiliza un soporte para cables disponible en el mercado para asegurar los cables. Puede interferir en la conducción si 
el cable se enrolla alrededor del volante, la palanca selectora o el pedal de freno, lo que podría provocar un accidente o una lesión.
También existe el riesgo de que se enrolle alrededor del cuello de un bebé.

Marca registrada
USB Type-C® y USB-C® son marcas registradas de USB Implementers Forum.
El logotipo Qi2 es una marca registrada del Wireless Power Consortium.

El símbolo gráfico         colocado en el producto significa corriente continua.

DeutschTechnische Daten
Modell : SDA-SC600
Laden : Kabelloses Laden / Qi2-kompatibel
Kühllüfter : Unterstützt
Indikatorlicht : Mehrfarbig
Eingang : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2,2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Ausgangsleistung : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Abmessungen : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Gewicht :  73 g ± 2 g
Betriebstemperatur : -10 °C bis 45 °C
Produktlagertemperatur : -20 °C bis 80 °C
Ladefrequenz : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Induktionsabstand : 4 mm oder weniger
Magnetische Kraft : 1.6 kg

Produktlayout
Ⓐ Kabelloser Ladebereich
Ⓑ Warnleuchte
Ⓒ USB-Anschluss ( USB Typ-C® )
Ⓓ Touch-Taste
Ⓔ Kühllüfter
Ⓕ Schraubverschluss

Inhalt des Pakets
• Drahtlose ladestation x 1
• Lüftungshalterung x 1
• USB Kabel x 1
• Metal Ring Handy-Aufkleber ( Stahl ) x 1
• Installationspapier x 1
• Reinigungstuch x 1
• Benutzerhandbuch x 1

Wie man sie verwendet
① Schraube lockern
② Das Teil anbringen
③ Die Schraube festziehen
④ Den Winkel des Teils anpassen / Das Teil sicher befestigen
⑤ Anhängen

Stellen Sie die Position der Halterung und der Befestigungsteile so an, dass sie mit den Luftauslässen ausgerichtet sind.
Schließen Sie außerdem das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel an den USB-Anschluss des Geräts und an den USB-Anschluss des Autos 
oder ein optionales Ladegerät an.
Kompatibel mit den meisten Fahrzeuglüftungsschlitzen und ermöglicht eine sichere Ein-Tasten-Befestigung an den Blättern. 
Silikon-Kontaktpunkte sorgen für eine feste Passform und schützen die Oberfläche vor Kratzern.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass einige Designs für Luftlüftungsblätter möglicherweise nicht unterstützt werden.

Wie man die Farben und Funktionsweise der Indikatorleuchte einstellt
• Doppeltippen Sie die Touch-Taste auf der Rückseite des Geräts, um die Farbeinstellungen in folgender Reihenfolge 
  durchzuschalten : Regenbogen → Grün → Blau → Gelb → Lila.
• Drücken und halten Sie die Touch-Taste auf der Rückseite des Geräts 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Anzeige 
  EIN / AUSZUSCHALTEN.
• Während des Ladevorgangs halten Sie die Touch-Taste auf der Rückseite des Geräts 2 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um den Lüfter 
  ein- oder auszuschalten.

Betriebsbedingungen
• Start : Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet auf, und der Lüfter dreht sich etwa 10 Sekunden, bevor er stoppt.
• Standby : Die Kontrollleuchte bleibt leuchtend.
• Laden : Die Kontrollleuchte geht aus und der Lüfter läuft.
• Voll aufgeladen : Der Ventilator stoppt.
• Fremdkörpererkennung : Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt 5 Sekunden lang rot und schaltet sich dann aus.

Warnung
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle Warnhinweise im Benutzerhandbuch lesen, das Gerät vorsichtig handhaben und alle 
Sicherheitsrichtlinien befolgen.
• Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in Bereichen mit übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder in der Nähe von Wasser.
• Setzen Sie dieses Gerät weder Regen noch übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit aus.
• Dieses Produkt enthält Magnete. Halten Sie es von Kreditkarten und anderen magnetischen Speichermedien fern. Vermeiden 
  Sie es, das Produkt in der Nähe empfindlicher elektronischer Geräte oder Präzisionsinstrumente zu platzieren, um mögliche 
  Störungen oder Schäden zu verhindern.
• Die kabellose Ladefunktion ist nur für kompatible Geräte verfügbar.
• Metallhüllen oder dicke Hüllen können das Laden verhindern.
• Wenn Sie eine Schutzhülle auf Ihrem Smartphone verwenden, kann die magnetische Kraft zwischen der Magnethalterung und 
  dem Smartphone abgeschwächt werden. Für optimale Leistung befestigen Sie den mitgelieferten Metallring.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Position und die Methode der Installation den Sicherheitsstandards des Fahrzeugs entsprechen 
  und die Sicht des Fahrers nicht behindern. Außerdem sollten Sie während der Fahrt das Smartphone nicht bedienen.
• Vermeiden Sie es, das Produkt über längere Zeit hohen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung auszusetzen.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen, sensorischen 
  oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und Kenntnis vorgesehen, es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre 
  Sicherheit verantwortlichen Person beaufsichtigt oder angewiesen.
• Zerlegen Sie dieses Gerät nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Sie könnten sich verletzen oder das Gerät 
  beschädigen.
• Betreiben Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn es einem Stoß oder einer Beschädigung ausgesetzt war.

Bitte verwenden Sie einen handelsüblichen Kabelhalter, um die Kabel zu sichern. Sie kann den Fahrbetrieb beeinträchtigen, 
wenn sich das Kabel um das Lenkrad, den Wahlhebel oder das Bremspedal wickelt, was zu einem Unfall oder einer Verletzung 
führen kann.
Es besteht auch das Risiko, dass es sich um den Hals eines Säuglings legt.

Markenzeichen
USB Type-C® und USB-C® sind eingetragen Markenzeichen von USB Implementers Forum.
Das Qi2-Logo ist eine eingetragene Marke des Wireless Power Consortium.

Das am Produkt angebrachte grafische Symbol         bedeutet Gleichstrom.

NederlandsSpecificaties
Model : SDA-SC600
Opladen : Draadloos opladen / Qi2-compatibel
Koelventilator : Ondersteund
Indicatorlampje : Meerkleurig
Ingang : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2.2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Uitgang : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Afmetingen : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Gewicht :  73 g ± 2 g
Bedrijfstemperatuur : -10 °C tot 45 °C
Productopslagtemperatuur : -20 °C tot 80 °C
Oplaadfrequentie : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Inductieafstand : 4 mm of minder
Magnetische kracht : 1.6 kg

Productindeling
Ⓐ Draadloos oplaadgebied
Ⓑ Indicatorlampje
Ⓒ USB-poort ( USB type-C® )
Ⓓ Touchtoets
Ⓔ Koelventilator
Ⓕ Schroefdop

Inhoud van het pakket
• Draadloze oplaadhouder x 1
• Luchtventilatiebevestiging x 1
• USB Kabe x l
• Metal Ring Telefoonsticker ( Staal ) x 1
• Installatiepapier x 1
• Reinigingsdoekje x 1
• Handleiding x 1

Hoe te gebruiken
① Draai de schroef los
② Bevestig het onderdeel
③ Draai de schroef vast
④ Stel de hoek van het onderdeel aan / Bevestig het onderdeel stevig
⑤ Hecht

Stel de positie van de houder en de bevestigingsonderdelen aan zodat ze uitgelijnd zijn met de luchtventilatiebladen.
Sluit ook de meegeleverde USB-kabel aan op de USB-poort van het apparaat en op de USB-poort van de auto of een 
optionele autolader.
Compatibel met de meeste voertuigluchtroosters, waardoor een veilige eenmalige bevestiging van de bladen mogelijk is. 
Siliconen contactpunten zorgen voor een stevige pasvorm en beschermen het oppervlak tegen krassen.
Let op : sommige ontwerpen voor luchtventilatiebladen worden mogelijk niet ondersteund.

Hoe de kleuren en werking van indicatorlampen in te stellen
• Dubbel tik op de touchtoets aan de achterkant van het apparaat om door de kleurinstellingen te bladeren in de volgende 
  volgorde : Regenboog → Groen → Blauw → Geel → Paars.
• Druk de touchtoets aan de achterkant van het apparaat 2 seconden ingedrukt om het indicatorlampje AAN / UIT te zetten.
• Tijdens het opladen houdt u de touch-toets aan de achterkant van het apparaat 2 seconden ingedrukt om de ventilator 
  in / uit te schakelen.

Bedrijfsomstandigheden
• Opstart : Het indicatorlampje licht op en de ventilator draait ongeveer 10 seconden voordat hij stopt.
• Stand-by : Het indicatorlampje blijft branden.
• Laden : Het indicatorlampje gaat uit en de ventilator gaat aan.
• Volledig opgeladen : De ventilator stopt.
• Vreemde Voorwerpdetectie : Het indicatorlampje knippert 5 seconden rood en gaat dan uit.

Waarschuwing
Lees alle waarschuwingen in de handleiding zorgvuldig door, gebruik het zorgvuldig tijdens gebruik en volg alle 
veiligheidsrichtlijnen.
• Gebruik dit apparaat niet in gebieden met overmatig vocht of dicht bij water.
• Stel dit apparaat niet bloot aan regen of overmatig vocht.
• Dit product bevat magneten. Blijf uit de buurt van creditcards en andere magnetische opslagmedia. Vermijd het plaatsen 
  van het product in de buurt van gevoelige elektronische apparaten of precisie-instrumenten om mogelijke interferentie of 
  schade te voorkomen.
• De draadloze laadfunctie is alleen beschikbaar voor compatibele apparaten.
• Metalen hoesjes of dikke hoesjes kunnen het opladen voorkomen.
• Als je een beschermende hoes op je smartphone gebruikt, kan de magnetische kracht tussen de magnetische houder en de 
  smartphone verzwakt zijn. Voor optimale prestaties bevestig je de meegeleverde metalen ring.
• Zorg ervoor dat de installatiepositie en -methode voldoen aan de veiligheidsnormen van het voertuig en het zicht van de 
  bestuurder niet belemmeren. Gebruik ook niet de smartphone tijdens het rijden.
• Vermijd het product langdurig in hoge temperaturen of direct zonlicht te laten staan.
• Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (inclusief kinderen) met verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of mentale 
  capaciteiten, of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij zij toezicht of instructies hebben gekregen over het gebruik van het 
  apparaat door een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid.
• Haal dit apparaat niet uit elkaar en probeer dit apparaat niet zelf te repareren. Je kunt gewond raken of dit apparaat kan 
  beschadigd raken.
• Gebruik dit apparaat niet als het aan schokken of schade is blootgesteld.

Gebruik een commercieel verkrijgbare snoerhouder om de kabels vast te zetten. Het kan de rijwerking verstoren als het snoer 
zich om het stuurwiel, de selectorhendel of het rempedaal wikkelt, wat kan leiden tot een ongeluk of letsel.
Er is ook een risico dat het om de nek van een baby wordt gewikkeld.

Handelsmerk
USB Type-C® en USB-C® zijn gedeponeerde handelsmerken van USB Implementers Forum.
Het Qi2-logo is een handelsmerk van het Wireless Power Consortium.

Het grafische symbool         op het product duidt gelijkstroom aan.

PortuguêsEspecificações
Modelo : SDA-SC600
Carregamento : Carregamento sem Fio / Compatível com Qi2
Ventilador de resfriamento : suportado
Luz indicadora : Multicolor
Entrada : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2.2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Saída : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Dimensões : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Peso :  73 g ± 2 g
Temperatura de operação : -10 °C a 45 °C
Temperatura de armazenamento do produto : -20 °C a 80 °C
Frequência de carga : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Distância de Indução : 4 mm ou menos
Força magnética : 1.6 kg

Layout do Produto
Ⓐ Área de Carregamento Sem Fio
Ⓑ Luz Indicadora
Ⓒ Porta USB ( USB Type-C® )
Ⓓ Tecla Touch
Ⓔ Ventilador de Resfriamento
Ⓕ Tampa de rosca

Conteúdo do Pacote
• Base de carregamento sem fios x 1
• Suporte de ventilação de ar x 1
• Cabo USB x 1
• Adesivo de Telefone Metálico Ring ( Aço ) x 1
• Papel de instalação x 1
• Lenço limpo x 1
• Manual do proprietário x 1

Como Usar
① Afrouxe o parafuso
② Acoplar a peça
③ Aperte o parafuso
④ Ajustar o ângulo da peça / Fixar a peça com segurança
⑤ Anexar

Ajuste a posição do suporte e dos componentes de montagem para alinhar com as lâminas da ventilação.
Além disso, conecte o cabo USB incluído na porta USB do dispositivo e na porta USB do carro ou em um carregador opcional.
Compatível com a maioria das saídas de ar de veículos, permitindo fixação segura com um toque nas pás. Pontos de contato 
de silicone proporcionam um ajuste firme e protegem a superfície contra riscos.
Por favor, note que alguns designs de lâminas de ventilação podem não ser suportados.

Como Definir as Cores e Funcionamento da Luz Indicadora
• Toque duas vezes na tecla sensível ao toque na parte de trás do dispositivo para alternar entre as configurações de cor na 
  seguinte ordem : Arco-íris → Verde → Azul → Amarelo → Roxo.
• Pressione e segure a tecla de toque na parte de trás do dispositivo por 2 segundos para ligar ou desligar a luz indicadora.
• Durante o carregamento, pressione e segure a tecla sensível ao toque na parte traseira do dispositivo por 2 segundos para 
  alternar o ventilador entre ligado e desligado.

Condições de Operação
• Inicialização : A luz indicadora acende e o ventilador gira por cerca de 10 segundos antes de parar.
• Aguarde : A luz indicadora permanece acesa.
• Carregando : A luz indicadora se apaga e o ventilador liga.
• Totalmente Carregado : O ventilador para.
• Detecção de Objetos Estranhos : A luz indicadora pisca em vermelho por 5 segundos e depois se apaga.

Aviso
Certifique-se de ler todos os avisos no Manual do Proprietário, manuseie com cuidado durante o uso e siga todas as diretrizes 
de segurança.
• Não use este aparelho em áreas com excesso de umidade ou perto de água.
• Não exponha este aparelho à chuva ou à umidade excessiva.
• Este produto contém ímãs. Fique longe de cartões de crédito e outros meios magnéticos de armazenamento. Evite colocar o 
  produto próximo a dispositivos eletrônicos sensíveis ou instrumentos de precisão para evitar interferências ou danos potenciais.
• A função de carregamento sem fio está disponível apenas para dispositivos compatíveis.
• Estojos metálicos ou grossos podem impedir a carga.
• Se você estiver usando uma capa protetora no seu smartphone, a força magnética entre o suporte magnético e o smartphone 
  pode ser enfraquecida. Para desempenho ideal, prenda o anel metálico incluído.
• Garanta que a posição e o método de instalação estejam em conformidade com os padrões de segurança do veículo e não 
  obstruam a visão do motorista. Além disso, evite usar o smartphone enquanto dirige.
• Evite deixar o produto em altas temperaturas ou sob luz solar direta por longos períodos.
• Este aparelho não é destinado ao uso por indivíduos (incluindo crianças) com capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou mentais 
  reduzidas, ou falta de experiência e conhecimento, a menos que tenham recebido supervisão ou instrução sobre o uso 
  do aparelho por uma pessoa responsável pela sua segurança.
• Não desmonte ou tente consertar este aparelho sozinho. Você pode se machucar ou este aparelho pode ser danificado.
• Não opere este aparelho se ele tiver sofrido choques ou danos.

Por favor, use um suporte comercial para prender os cabos. Pode interferir na condução se o cabo ficar enrolado no volante, 
na alavanca do seletor ou no pedal de freio, o que pode resultar em acidente ou ferimento.
Também existe o risco de ele ficar enrolado no pescoço de um bebê.

Marca registrada
USB Type-C® e USB-C® são marcas comerciais registadas de USB Implementers Forum.
O logotipo Qi2 é uma marca registrada do Wireless Power Consortium.
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EnglishSpecifications
Model : SDA-SC600
Charging : Wireless Charging / Qi2 Compatible
Cooling Fan : Supported
Indicator light : Multicolour
Input : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2.2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Output : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Dimensions : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35mm
Weight : 73 g ± 2 g
Operating Temperature : -10 °C to 45 °C
Product Storage Temperature : -20 °C to 80 °C
Charging Frequency : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Induction Distance : 4 mm or less
Magnetic Force : 1.6 kg

Product Layout
Ⓐ Wireless Charging Area
Ⓑ Indicator Light
Ⓒ USB Port ( USB Type-C® )
Ⓓ Touch Key
Ⓔ Cooling Fan
Ⓕ Screw Cap

Package Contents
• Wireless charging cradle x 1
• Air vent mount x 1
• USB cable x 1
• Metal Ring Phone Sticker ( Steel ) x 1
• Installation paper x 1
• Cleaning wipe x 1
• Owner's Manual x 1

Warning
Be sure to read all warnings in the Owner's Manual, handle with care during use, and follow all safety guidelines.
• Do not use this appliance in areas of excessive moisture or close to water.
• Do not expose this appliance to rain or excessive moisture.
• This product contains magnets. Keep away from credit cards and other magnetic storage media. Avoid placing the product 
  near sensitive electronic devices or precision instruments to prevent potential interference or damage.
• The wireless charging function is available only for compatible devices.
• Metal cases or thick cases may prevent charging.
• If you are using a protective case on your smartphone, the magnetic force between the magnetic holder and the smartphone 
  may be weakened. For optimal performance, attach the included metal ring.
• Ensure that the installation position and method comply with the vehicle's safety standards and do not obstruct the driver's 
  view. Also, refrain from operating the smartphone while driving.
• Avoid leaving the product in high temperatures or under direct sunlight for extended periods.
• This appliance is not intended for use by individuals ( including children ) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, 
  or lack of experience and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the appliance 
  by a person responsible for their safety.
• Do not disassemble or attempt to repair this appliance yourself. You might get injured or this appliance may be damaged.
• Do not operate this appliance if it has been subjected to shock or damage.

Please use a commercially available cord holder to secure cords. It may interfere with driving operation if the cord becomes 
wrapped around the steering wheel, selector lever, or brake pedal, which could result in an accident or injury.
There is also a risk of it becoming wrapped around the neck of an infant.

Trademark
USB Type-C® and USB-C® are registered trademarks of USB Implementers Forum.
The Qi2 logo is a trademark of the Wireless Power Consortium.

FrançaisCaractéristiques techniques
Modèle : SDA-SC600
Charge : Charge sans fil / Compatible Qi2
Ventilateur de refroidissement : Supporté
Voyant indicateur : Multicolore
Entrée : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2,2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Puissance : 5 W / 7,5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Dimensions : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Poids :  73 g ± 2 g
Température de fonctionnement : -10 °C à 45 °C
Température de stockage du produit : -20 °C à 80 °C
Fréquence de charge : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2,3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8,3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Distance d'induction : 4 mm ou moins
Force magnétique : 1,6 kg

Disposition du produit
Ⓐ Zone de recharge sans fil
Ⓑ Voyant lumineux
Ⓒ Port USB ( USB Type-C® )
Ⓓ Touche tactile
Ⓔ Ventilateur de refroidissement
Ⓕ Bouchon à vis

Contenu du paquet
• Support de charge sans fil x 1
• Affût de ventilation x 1
• Câble USB x 1
• Autocollant de téléphone à bague métallique ( Acier ) x 1
• Papier d'installation x 1
• Lingette nettoyante x 1
• Manuel du propriétaire x 1

The graphical symbol         placed on the product means direct current.

Comment utiliser
① Desserrer la vis
② Fixer la pièce
③ Serrez la vis
④ Ajuster l'angle de la pièce / Fixer la pièce solidement
⑤ Attacher

Ajustez la position du berceau et des composants de fixation pour qu'ils s'alignent avec les pales de la ventilation d'air.
De plus, connectez le câble USB inclus au port USB de l'appareil ainsi qu'au port USB de la voiture ou à un chargeur de 
voiture en option.
Compatible avec la plupart des bouches d'aération des véhicules, permettant une fixation sécurisée en un seul contact sur 
les pales. Les points de contact en silicone assurent un ajustement ferme et protègent la surface des rayures.
Veuillez noter que certains modèles de pales d'aération peuvent ne pas être pris en charge.

Comment régler les couleurs et le fonctionnement des voyants indicateurs
• Appuyez deux fois sur la touche tactile à l'arrière de l'appareil pour faire défiler les réglages de couleur dans l'ordre 
  suivant : Arc-en-ciel → vert → bleu → jaune → violet.
• Appuyez et maintenez la touche tactile à l'arrière de l'appareil pendant 2 secondes pour allumer / éteindre le voyant 
  indicateur.
• Pendant la charge, maintenez la touche tactile à l'arrière de l'appareil pendant 2 secondes pour basculer le ventilateur 
  en marche / arrêt.

Conditions de fonctionnement
• Démarrage : Le voyant s'allume et le ventilateur tourne pendant environ 10 secondes avant de s'arrêter.
• Veille : Le voyant lumineux reste allumé.
• Charge : Le voyant s'éteint et le ventilateur fonctionne.
• Chargé : Le ventilateur s'arrête.
• Détection d'objets étrangers : Le voyant clignotant rouge pendant 5 secondes, puis s'éteint.

Avertissement
Veillez à lire tous les avertissements du Manuel du Propriétaire, à manipuler avec soin lors de l'utilisation et à respecter toutes 
les consignes de sécurité.
• Ne pas utiliser cet appareil dans des zones à forte humidité ou près de l'eau.
• Ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à une humidité excessive.
• Ce produit contient des aimants. Évitez les cartes de crédit et autres supports magnétiques. Évitez de placer le produit près de 
  dispositifs électroniques sensibles ou d'instruments de précision afin d'éviter d'éventuelles interférences ou dommages.
• La fonction de recharge sans fil est disponible uniquement pour les appareils compatibles.
• Des boîtiers métalliques ou épais peuvent empêcher la charge.
• Si vous utilisez une coque de protection sur votre smartphone, la force magnétique entre le support magnétique et le 
  smartphone peut être affaiblie. Pour des performances optimales, fixez la bague métallique incluse.
• Assurez-vous que la position et la méthode d'installation respectent les normes de sécurité du véhicule et ne gênent pas la 
  vue du conducteur. De plus, évitez d'utiliser le smartphone en conduisant.
• Évitez de laisser le produit à haute température ou sous la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes.
• Cet appareil n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des personnes ( y compris des enfants ) ayant des capacités physiques, 
  sensorielles ou mentales réduites, ou un manque d'expérience et de connaissances, à moins qu'elles n'aient reçu une 
supervision ou une instruction concernant l'utilisation de l'appareil par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.
• Ne démontez pas et ne tentez pas de réparer cet appareil vous-même. Vous pourriez vous blesser ou cet appareil pourrait 
  être endommagé.
• Ne pas utiliser cet appareil s'il a subi des chocs ou des dommages.

Veuillez utiliser un porte-cordon disponible dans le commerce pour fixer les cordons. Cela peut interférer avec le fonctionnement 
de la conduite si la corde s'enroule autour du volant, du levier de sélecteur ou de la pédale de frein, ce qui pourrait entraîner un 
accident ou une blessure.
Il existe aussi un risque qu'elle s'enroule autour du cou d'un nourrisson.

Marque déposée
USB Type-C® et USB-C® sont des marques déposées du Forum des Implémentateurs USB.
Le logo Qi2 est une marque déposée du Wireless Power Consortium.

Le symbole graphique         situé sur le produit représente le courant continu.

How to Use
① Loosen the screw
② Attach the part
③ Tighten the screw
④ Adjust the angle of the part / Securely fasten the part
⑤ Attach

Adjust the position of the cradle and mounting components to align with the air vent blades.
Also, connect the included USB cable to the device's USB port and to the car's USB port or an optional car charger.
Compatible with most vehicle air vents, allowing secure one-touch attachment to the blades. Silicone contact points 
provide a firm fit and protect the surface from scratches.
Please note that some air vent blade designs may not be supported.

How to Set Indicator light Colours and Operation
• Double-tap the touch key on the back of the device to cycle through colour settings in the following order : 
Rainbow → Green → Blue → Yellow → Purple.
• Press and hold the touch key on the back of the device for 2 seconds to turn the indicator light ON / OFF.
• While charging, press and hold the touch key on the back of the device for 2 seconds to toggle the fan ON / OFF.

Operating Conditions
• Startup : The indicator light lights up, and the fan rotates for about 10 seconds before stopping.
• Standby : The indicator light remains lit.
• Charging : The indicator light turns off, and the fan operates.
• Fully Charged : The fan stops.
• Foreign Object Detection : The indicator light flashes red for 5 seconds, then turns off.

A B

C

E
D

F

[*] SDA-SC600

Declaration of Conformity with regard to the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Manufacturer:
Pioneer Corporation
28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, 
Tokyo 113-0021, JAPAN

EU Authorised Representative's & Importer:
Pioneer Europe NV
Haven 1087,Keetberglaan 1, B-9120 Melsele,Belgium
https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/

Declaration of Conformity with regard to Radio Equipment Regulations 2017

Manufacturer:
Pioneer Corporation
28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, 
Tokyo 113-0021, JAPAN

UK Authorised Representative’s & Importer:
Pioneer Europe NV
Salamanca, Wellington Street, Slough, SL1 1YP, UK
http://www.pioneer-car.eu

[*] SDA-SC600
Hereby, Pioneer declares that the radio equipment type [*] is in compliance with UK SI 2017 No. 1206.
The full text of the UK declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
http://www.pioneer-car.eu/compliance

There are no restriction of use.

Suomi:
   Pioneer vakuuttaa, että radiolaitetyyppi [*] on direktiivin 2014 / 53 / UE mukainen.
   EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen täysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa internetosoitteessa:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Eesti:
   Käesolevaga deklareerib Pioneer, et käesolev raadioseadme tüüp [*] vastab direktiivi 2014 / 53 / EL nõuetele.
   ELi vastavusdeklaratsiooni täielik tekst on kättesaadav järgmisel internetiaadressil:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Čeština:
   Tímto Pioneer prohlašuje, že typ rádiového zařízení [*] je v souladu se směrnicí 2014 / 53 / EU.
   Úplné znění EU prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na této internetové adrese:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Português:
   O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Pioneer declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de rádio [*] está em conformidade com 
   a Diretiva 2014 / 53 / UE.
   O texto integral da declaração de conformidade está disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Español:
   Por la presente, Pioneer declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico [*] es conforme con la Directiva 2014 / 53 / UE.
   El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección Internet siguiente:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Italiano:
   Il fabbricante, Pioneer, dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio [*] è conforme alla direttiva 2014 / 53 / UE.
   Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Ελληνικά:
   Με την παρούσα ο/η Pioneer, δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοεξοπλισµός [*] πληροί την οδηγία 2014 / 53 / EU.
   Το πλήρες κείµενο της δήλωσης συµµόρφωσης ΕΕ διατίθεται στην ακόλουθη ιστοσελίδα στο διαδίκτυο:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Deutsch:
   Hiermit erklärt Pioneer, dass der Funkanlagentyp [Bezeichnung] der Richtlinie 2014 / 53 / UE entspricht.
   Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfügbar:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Dansk:
   Hermed erklærer Pioneer, at radioudstyrstypen [*] er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014 / 53 / UE.
   EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde tekst kan findes på følgende internetadresse:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Svenska:
   Härmed försäkrar Pioneer att denna typ av radioutrustning [*] överensstämmer med direktiv 2014 / 53 / UE.
   Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande webbadress:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Français:
   Le soussigné, Pioneer, déclare que l’équipement radioélectrique du type [*] est conforme à la directive 2014 / 53 / UE.
   Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Nederlands:
   Hierbij verklaar ik, Pioneer, dat het type radioapparatuur [*] conform is met Richtlijn 2014 / 53 / UE.
   De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende internetadres:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

English:
   Hereby, Pioneer declares that the radio equipment type [*] is in compliance with Directive 2014 / 53 / UE.
   The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Magyar:
   Pioneer igazolja, hogy a [*] típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 2014 / 53 / EU irányelvnek.
   Az EU-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető a következő internetes címen:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Türk:
   Burada. Pioneer radyo ekipmani turunun [*] 2014 / 53 / EU direktiflerine uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.
   Avrupa uyumluluk beyaninin tam metni belirtilen internet sitesinde mevcuttur :
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Hrvatski:
   Pioneer ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa [*] u skladu s Direktivom 2014 / 53 / EU.
   Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj internetskoj adresi:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Íslenska:
   Hér með Pioneer lýsir yfir að tegund þráðlausan búnað [*] er í samræmi við tilskipun 2014/53/ESB.
   The fullur texti af ESB-samræmisyfirlýsingu er í boði á eftirfarandi veffangi:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Norsk:
   Herved Pioneer erklærer at radioutstyr type [*] er i samsvar med direktiv 2014 / 53 / EU.
   Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse :
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Polski:
   Pioneer niniejszym oświadcza, że typ urządzenia radiowego [*] jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014 / 53 / UE.
   Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod następującym adresem internetowym:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Български:
   С настоящото Pioneer декларира, че този тип радиосъоръжение [*] е в съответствие с Директива 2014 / 53 / ЕС.
   Цялостният текст на ЕС декларацията за съответствие може да се намери на следния интернет адрес:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Română:
   Prin prezenta, Pioneer declară că tipul de echipamente radio [*] este în conformitate cu Directiva 2014 / 53 / UE.
   Textul integral al declarației UE de conformitate este disponibil la următoarea adresă internet:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Slovenščina:
   Pioneer potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme [*] skladen z Direktivo 2014 / 53 / EU.
   Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Slovenčina:
   Pioneer týmto vyhlasuje, že rádiové zariadenie typu [*] je v súlade so smernicou 2014 / 53 / EÚ.
   Úplné EÚ vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na tejto internetovej adrese:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Malti:
   B’dan, Pioneer, niddikjara li dan it-tip ta’ tagħmir tar-radju [*] huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014 / 53 / UE.
   It-test kollu tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformità tal-UE huwa disponibbli f’dan l-indirizz tal-Internet li ġej:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Lietuvių kalba:
   Aš, Pioneer, patvirtinu, kad radijo įrenginių tipas [*] atitinka Direktyvą 2014 / 53 / ES.
   Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas šiuo interneto adresu:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

Latviešu valoda:
   Ar šo Pioneer deklarē, ka radioiekārta [*] atbilst Direktīvai 2014 / 53 / ES.
   Pilns ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts ir pieejams šādā interneta vietnē:
   https://www.pioneer-car.eu/eur/compliance

ItalianoSpecifiche
Modello : SDA-SC600
Carica : Ricarica wireless / Compatibile con Qi2
Ventola di raffreddamento : supportata
Luce indicante : Multicolore
Ingresso : 5 V / 2 A , 9 V / 2.2 A , 12 V / 2 A
Uscita : 5 W / 7.5 W / 10 W / 15 W
Dimensioni : 91 mm x 67 mm x 35 mm
Peso :  73 g ± 2 g
Temperatura di esercizio : -10 °C a 45 °C
Temperatura di conservazione del prodotto : -20 °C a 80 °C
Frequenza di carica : 
115 kHz - 205 kHz : -2.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m ) 
355 kHz - 365 kHz : -8.3 dBµA/m ( @ 10 m )
Distanza di induzione : 4 mm o meno
Forza magnetica : 1.6 kg

Disposizione del prodotto
Ⓐ Area di ricarica wireless
Ⓑ Luce indicativa
Ⓒ Porta USB ( USB Type-C® )
Ⓓ Tasto touch
Ⓔ Ventola di raffreddamento
Ⓕ Tappo a vite

Contenuto del pacchetto
• Supporto per la ricarica wireless x 1
• Supporto per bocchette d'aria x 1
• Cavo USB x 1
• Adesivo Anello Metallico per Telefono ( Acciaio ) x 1
• Carta di installazione x 1
• Salvietta pulita x 1
• Manuale del proprietario x 1

Come usarlo
① Allentare la vite
② Attacca il pezzo
③ Stringi la vite
④ Regolare l'angolo del pezzo / Fissare saldamente il pezzo
⑤ Allega

Regola la posizione della culla e dei componenti di montaggio per allinearla con le pale della bocchetta dell'aria.
Inoltre, collega il cavo USB incluso alla porta USB del dispositivo e alla porta USB dell'auto oppure a un caricabatterie opzionale.
Compatibile con la maggior parte delle bocchette d'aria dei veicoli, permettendo un attacco sicuro con un solo tocco alle pale. 
I punti di contatto in silicone garantiscono una calzata salda e proteggono la superficie dai graffi.
Si prega di notare che alcuni design di pale di bocchette d'aria potrebbero non essere supportati.

Come impostare i colori delle luci indicanti e il funzionamento
• Premi due volte il tasto touch sul retro del dispositivo per scorrere tra le impostazioni del colore nel seguente ordine: 
  Arcobaleno → Verde → Blu → Giallo → Viola.
• Premi e tieni premuto il tasto touch sul retro del dispositivo per 2 secondi per accendere / spegnere la spia indicatore.
• Durante la ricarica, tenere premuto il tasto touch sul retro del dispositivo per 2 secondi per alternare la ventola tra acceso e spento.

Condizioni operative
• Avvio : La spia indicatore si accende e la ventola ruota per circa 10 secondi prima di fermarsi.
• Standby : La spia segnalatrice rimane accesa.
• Carica : La spia indicatore si spegne e la ventola si attiva.
• Completamente carica : La ventola si ferma.
• Rilevamento oggetti estranei : La spia indicatrice lampeggia di rosso per 5 secondi, poi si spegne.

Avviso
Assicurati di leggere tutte le avvertenze nel Manuale del Proprietario, maneggiare con attenzione durante l'uso e seguire tutte 
le linee guida di sicurezza.
• Non utilizzare questo apparecchio in aree di eccessiva umidità o vicino all'acqua.
• Non esporre questo apparecchio alla pioggia o a umidità eccessiva.
• Questo prodotto contiene magneti. Evita carte di credito e altri supporti magnetici. Evita di posizionare il prodotto vicino a 
  dispositivi elettronici sensibili o strumenti di precisione per prevenire potenziali interferenze o danni.
• La funzione di ricarica wireless è disponibile solo per dispositivi compatibili.
• Bosse metalliche o spesse possono impedire la carica.
• Se usi una custodia protettiva sul tuo smartphone, la forza magnetica tra il supporto magnetico e lo smartphone potrebbe 
  essere indebolita. Per prestazioni ottimali, fissa l'anello metallico incluso.
• Assicurarsi che la posizione e il metodo di installazione rispettino gli standard di sicurezza del veicolo e non ostacolino la 
  visuale del conducente. Inoltre, evita di usare lo smartphone mentre guidi.
• Evitare di lasciare il prodotto ad alte temperature o sotto luce solare diretta per periodi prolungati.
• Questo apparecchio non è destinato all'uso da individui (inclusi bambini) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o mentali ridotte, 
  o con mancanza di esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che non abbiano ricevuto supervisione o istruzione riguardo all'uso da 
  parte di una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza.
• Non smontare né tentare di riparare questo elettrodomestico da solo. Potresti farti male o questo elettrodomestico potrebbe 
  essere danneggiato.
• Non usare questo apparecchio se è stato sottoposto a scosse o danni.

Si prega di utilizzare un portacordiforme disponibile in commercio per fissare i cavi. Può interferire con il funzionamento della 
guida se il cavo si avvolge attorno al volante, alla leva del selettore o al pedale del freno, causando un incidente o un infortunio.
C'è anche il rischio che si avvolga intorno al collo di un neonato.

Marchio registrato
USB Type-C® e USB-C® sono marchi registrati di USB Implementers Forum.
Il logo Qi2 è un marchio registrato del Wireless Power Consortium.

Il simbolo grafico         situato sul prodotto significa corrente continua.

Private households in the member states of the EU, in Switzerland and Norway may return their used electronic 
products free of charge to designated collection facilities or to a retailer ( if you purchase a similar new one ). For 
countries not mentioned above, please contact your local authorities for the correct method of disposal. By doing 
so you will ensure that your disposed product undergoes the necessary treatment, recovery and recycling and 
thus prevent potential negative effects on the environment and human health.

If you want to dispose this product, do not mix it with general household waste. There is a separate 
collection system for used electronic products in accordance with legislation that requires proper 
treatment, recovery and recycling.

Les particuliers résidant dans les états membres de l'UE, en Suisse et en Norvège peuvent retourner gratuitement 
leurs produits électroniques usagés dans un centre de collecte désigné ou chez un revendeur ( en cas d'achat d'un 
nouvel appareil similaire ). Pour les pays non mentionnées ci-dessus, veuillez contacter les autorités locales pour 
connaître la méthode adéquate de mise au rebut. Ainsi, vous vous assurez que votre appareil mis au rebut suit le 
traitement, la récupération et le recyclage nécessaires, empêchant ainsi les effets potentiellement négatifs sur 
l'environnement et la santé humaine.

Pour la mise au rebut de ce produit, ne le mélangez pas avec les déchets domestiques habituels. 
Un système de collecte spécifique pour les produits électroniques usagés existe conformément 
à la législation en vigueur sur le traitement, la collecte et le recyclage.

Le utenze private dei paesi membri dell'UE, della Svizzera e della Norvegia possono consegnare gratuitamente i 
prodotti elettronici usati ad appositi centri di raccolta o a un rivenditore (in caso di acquisto di un nuovo prodotto 
simile). Per i Paesi non citati sopra, è necessario informarsi presso le autorità locali circa il corretto metodo di 
smaltimento. In questo modo si assicura che il prodotto smaltito sarà soggetto ai necessari processi di trattamento, 
recupero e riciclaggio, prevenendo così potenziali effetti nocivi sull’ambiente e sulla salute umana.

Il prodotto non deve essere smaltito insieme ai generici rifiuti domestici. Esiste un sistema di 
raccolta differenziata per i prodotti elettronici usati, predisposto in conformità alla legislazione 
vigente, che ne richiede un appropriato trattamento, recupero e riciclaggio.

Los usuarios privados en los estados miembros de la Unión Europea, Suiza y Noruega podrán devolver los productos 
electrónicos utilizados de forma gratuita a instalaciones de recogida designadas o a un distribuidor ( siempre que 
compren un producto similar nuevo ). Si se encuentra en un país diferente a los mencionados anteriormente, póngase 
en contacto con las autoridades locales para conocer el método de eliminación correcto. De este modo se asegurará 
de que el producto obsoleto reciba el tratamiento, recuperación y reciclaje adecuados, evitando así posibles efectos 
negativos tanto para el medio ambiente como para la salud humana.

Si desea deshacerse del producto, no lo mezcle con residuos domésticos. Existe un sistema de 
recogida por separado para los productos electrónicos conforme a la legislación para que reciban 
el tratamiento, la recuperación y el reciclaje pertinentes.

Privathaushalte in den Mitgliedsstaaten der EU, in der Schweiz und Norwegen können Ihre Elektroprodukte kostenlos 
an ausgewiesene Sammelstellen oder einen Händler ( falls Sie ein gleichwertiges Neugerät kaufen ) zurückgeben. Für 
andere Länder als die oben erwähnten, kontaktieren Sie bitte Ihre örtlichen Behörden für das korrekte Entsorgungsverfahren. 
Dadurch stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr entsorgtes Produkt die notwendige Behandlung erfährt und dem Recycling zugeführt wird, 
was mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit verhindert.

Wenn Sie das Produkt entsorgen möchten, führen Sie es nicht dem normalen Hausmüll zu. Es 
gibt ein getrenntes Sammelsystem für elektronische Altprodukte in Übereinstimmung mit der 
Gesetzgebung, die eine ordnungsgemäße Behandlung, Verwertung und Recycling fordert.

Privéhuishoudens in de lidstaten van de EU, in Zwitserland en Noorwegen kunnen hun afgedankte elektronische 
producten kosteloos inleveren bij speciale inzamelpunten of bij een handelaar ( bij aanschaf van een soortgelijk 
nieuw product ). Neem in landen die hierboven niet vermeld zijn, contact op met uw plaatselijke autoriteiten voor 
de juiste verwijderingmethode. Op deze wijze zorgt u ervoor dat uw afgedankte product de noodzakelijke behandeling, 
inzameling en recycling ondergaat om mogelijke negatieve effecten op het milieu en de gezondheid te voorkomen.

Dit product mag niet bij het normale huisvuil worden weggegooid. Er bestaat een afzonderlijk 
ophaalsysteem voor gebruikte elektronische producten conform de wetgeving die een correcte 
behandeling, inzameling en hergebruik of recycling vereist.

As residências particulares nos estados-membros da UE, na Suíça e na Noruega podem devolver os seus produtos 
eletrónicos usados gratuitamente a unidades de recolha designadas, ou a um revendedor ( se comprar um novo 
produto similar ). Para os países não referidos acima, contacte as suas autoridades locais para saber qual o método 
de eliminação correto. Ao fazê-lo, irá assegurar que o seu produto eliminado é submetido ao tratamento, recuperação 
e reciclagem necessários e, por conseguinte, prevenir quaisquer potenciais efeitos negativos sobre o ambiente e a 
saúde humana.

Se pretende eliminar este produto, não o misture com o lixo doméstico comum. Existe um 
sistema de recolha separado para produtos eletrónicos usados, em conformidade com a 
legislação que requer um tratamento, recuperação e reciclagem adequados.

更改产品QI2位置、增加内容


